OP \$615.00 76370675

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM565685

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
King Systems Corporation		10/01/2019	Corporation: INDIANA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ambu A/S		
Street Address:	Baltorpbakken 13		
City:	Ballerup		
State/Country:	DENMARK		
Postal Code:	2750		
Entity Type: Corporation: DENMARK			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 24

Property Type	Number	Word Mark			
Serial Number:	76370675	KING LT			
Serial Number:	74475379	UNIVERSAL F			
Serial Number:	75818324	RAINBOW BREATHING BAGS			
Serial Number:	76588618	UNIVERSAL FLEX2			
Serial Number:	74661862	ULTRA FLEX			
Serial Number:	74688680	RE'SPOSABLE			
Serial Number:	75866444	OPERATION: KID STUFF			
Serial Number:	78201157	ERGOMASK			
Serial Number:	77467376	KING LAD			
Serial Number:	78534304	SAFE SEDATE			
Serial Number:	75354132	UNIVERSAL F2			
Serial Number:	75642619	ULTI-MIST			
Serial Number:	75660500	PED F2			
Serial Number:	76055256	CONTOUR BREATHING BAG			
Serial Number:	75358800	VIROBAC II			
Serial Number:	85038338	KING VISION			
Serial Number:	85038339	KING VISION			
Serial Number:	85100335	CLEARSEAL KING LAD			
Serial Number:	85100340	UNIVERSAL F FLEX			

TRADEMARK REEL: 006884 FRAME: 0470

900538954

Property Type	Number	Word Mark			
Serial Number:	85381212	KING VISION			
Serial Number:	85717668	RESPONSE			
Serial Number:	85717783	ENHANCE			
Serial Number:	85717800	KING VISION ENHANCE			
Serial Number:	85717818	KING VISION RESPONSE			

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3036073600

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 303-607-3655

Email: anne.scholl@faegredrinker.com
Correspondent Name: Louis T. Perry/Anne M. Scholl
Address Line 1: 300 N. Meridian Street, Suite 2500
Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	503856.110
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Anne M. Scholl
SIGNATURE:	/Anne M. Scholl/
DATE SIGNED:	03/06/2020

Total Attachments: 6

source=King Systems - Trademark Assignment SIGNED#page1.tif source=King Systems - Trademark Assignment SIGNED#page2.tif source=King Systems - Trademark Assignment SIGNED#page3.tif source=King Systems - Trademark Assignment SIGNED#page4.tif source=King Systems - Trademark Assignment SIGNED#page5.tif source=King Systems - Trademark Assignment SIGNED#page6.tif

Annex

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT (the "<u>Assignment</u>"), is made and entered into this 1st day of October, 2019 (the "<u>Effective Date</u>"), by and between King Systems Corporation, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Indiana, having a principal office at 15011 Herriman Blvd., Noblesville, IN 46060, USA ("<u>Assignor</u>") and Ambu A/S, a corporation organized under the laws of Denmark, having offices at Baltorpbakken 13, 2750 Ballerup, Denmark ("<u>Assignee</u>") (each a "<u>Party</u>" and collectively the "<u>Parties</u>").

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign to Assignee all of Assignor's worldwide right, title and interest in, to and under the marks and related registration applications and registrations, including those set forth in Annex attached hereto and incorporated by reference herein ("Marks") and all goodwill associated therewith, including but not limited to Assignor's common law rights in the Marks, and Assignee desires to accept the Marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, Assignor, for and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby assign, transfer, grant and convey to Assignee all of Assignor's worldwide right, title and interest in, to and under the Marks, including the applications and registrations for the Marks, together with the goodwill associated therewith and which is symbolized thereby, all rights to sue for infringement thereof, whether arising on, prior to or subsequent to the date of this Assignment, and any and all renewals and extensions thereof that may hereafter be secured under the laws now or hereafter in effect in the United States and countries foreign to the United States, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors and assigns from and after the date hereof as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this Assignment not been made.

Assignee hereby accepts from Assignor the Marks, all goodwill associated therewith, and all of Assignor's right, title and interest in the Marks.

Assignor agrees to execute, acknowledge and deliver to Assignee, at Assignee's reasonable request, any and all further documents, papers, affidavits, statements and/or other instruments, whether or not in paper or electronic form, to confirm Assignee's ownership of all rights pursuant to this Assignment.

This Assignment shall be binding upon the successors and assigns of Assignor and inure to the benefit of the successors and assigns of Assignee.

Assignor hereby consents that a copy of this Assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document that may be required in any country for any purpose.

Trademark Assignment, page 1

This Assignment may be amended or modified only by a written instrument signed by each Party.

This Assignment may be executed in one or more counterparts, all of which shall be considered one and the same document and shall become effective when one or more such counterparts have been signed by each of the Parties and delivered to the other Party to this Agreement. Electronic or facsimile signatures are intended to be binding as original signatures.

[This space intentionally left blank]

Trademark Assignment, page 2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have caused their duly authorized officers to execute this Assignment to be effective as of the Effective Date.

ON BEHALF OF ASSIGNOR, King Systems Corporation

Signed:

Michael Bavonese, CFO

(Insert Name, Title)

Place:

Columbia, MO

(Insert Place of execution)

Date:

1st October 2019

ACCEPTED ON BEHALF OF ASSIGNEE, AMBU AVS

Signed:

Julen Jose Gonzales, CEO

(Insert Name, Title)

Place:

Ballerup, Copenhagen

(Insert Place of execution)

Date:

1st October 2019

Trademark Assignment, page 3

Annex_

Case Ref.	Title	Country	Application No.	Application Date	Registration No.
KING-T0001E-01-CA	KING LT	Canada	1149297	8/9/2002	TMA607242
KING-T0001E-US	KING LT	USA	76/370,675	2/12/2002	2,733,260
KING-T0002E-01-AU	UNIVERSAL F	Australia	768561	7/27/1998	768561
KING-T0002E-EM	UNIVERSAL F	European Union IPO	892687	7/30/1998	892687
KING-T0002E-US	UNIVERSAL F	USA	74/475,379	1/3/1994	1,884,793
KING-T0003E-US	RAINBOW BREATHING BAGS	USA	75/818,324	10/8/1999	2,815,956
KING-T0004E-US	UNIVERSAL FLEX 2	USA	76/588,618	4/26/2004	3,088,083
KING-T0005E-US	ULTRA FLEX	USA	74/661,862	4/17/1995	1,985,330
KING-T0006E-US	RE'SPOSABLE	USA	74/688,680	6/14/1995	2,019,952
KING-T0007E-US	OPERATION: KID STUFF	USA	75/866,444	12/6/1999	2,687,762
KING-T0008E-US	ERGOMASK	USA	78/201,157	1/8/2003	3,303,332
KING-T0009E-US	KING LAD	USA	77/467,376	5/6/2008	3,625,750
KING-T0010E-US	SAFE SEDATE	USA	78/534,304	12/17/2004	3,094,347
KING-T0011E-US	UNIVERSAL F2	USA	75/354,132	9/9/1997	2,336,533
KING-T0012E-US	ULTI-MIST	USA	75/642,619	2/18/1999	2,519,054
KING-T0013E-US	PED F2	USA	75/660,500	3/15/1999	2,443,279
KING-T0014E-US	CONTOUR BREATHING BAG	USA	76/055,256	5/24/2000	2,484,034
KING-T0015E-US	VIROBAC II	USA	75/358,800	9/18/1997	2,198,262
KING-T0016E-US	KING VISION	USA	85/038,338	5/13/2010	4,007,238
KING-T0017E-US	KING VISION (AND DESIGN)	USA	85/038,339	5/13/2010	
KING-T0019E-US	CLEARSEAL KING LAD	USA	85/100,335	8/4/2010	
KING-T0020E-US	UNIVERSAL F FLEX	USA	85/100,340	8/4/2010	
KING-T0021E-US	KING VISION	USA	85/381,212	7/26/2011	4,111,670

Trademark Assignment, page 4

Case Ref.	Title	Country	Application No.	Application Date	Registration No.
	(AND DESIGN)				
KING-T0025E-US	RESPONSE	USA	85/717,668	8/30/2012	
KING-T0026E-US	ENHANCE	USA	85/717,783	8/30/2012	
KING-T0027E-US	KING VISION ENHANCE	USA	85/717,800	8/30/2012	400 MATERIA (1904 1904 1904 1904 1904 1904 1904 1904
KING-T0028E-US	KING VISION RESPONSE	USA	85/717,818	8/30/2012	
KING-T0031E-CL	KINGSYSTEMS	Chile	967616	5/14/2014	1098420
KING-T0032E-CL	KINGVISION	Chile	998600	8/20/2012	959359
KING-T0033E-MX	KING SYSTEMS	Mexico	1564411	1/8/2015	1541175

Trademark Assignment, page 5

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006884 FRAME: 0477

RECORDED: 03/06/2020